

LOGISTICS ANNEX

AEBASIN

DECLASSIFIED AND RELEASED BY
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
SOURCE METHOD EXEMPTION 3B2D
NAZI WAR CRIMES DISCLOSURE ACT
DATE 2007

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
1.	4	8.17	ea	GUN, Pen, cal. .405, tear gas	\$ 32.68
2.	20	.05	rd	CARTRIDGE, cal. .405, special, tear gas	1.00
3.	4	.26	ea	BAG, Burlap, 28" x 39"	1.04
4.	4	54.90	ea	BAG, Equipment, parachute, M-1950, modified, w/30' drop cord	219.60
5.	1	49.85	ea	BAG, Sleeping, Arctic, M-19	49.85
6.	1	9.00	ea	BAG, Water, canvas, collapsible, 5 gal.	9.00
7.	2	.40	ea	Carrier, Shovel, Interchange, M1913	.80
8.	8	.10	ea	CARTRIDGE, CO2 (for M1913)	.80
9.	1	5.95	ea	CASE, Bag, Sleeping, M1919, Water Repellent	5.95
10.	1	35.60	ea	CONTAINER, Assembly, aerial delivery, type A-6(Cargo)	35.60
11.	4	.45	pair	GLOVE, Mosquito	1.80
12.	2	14.56	ea	NET, Mesh, 111, nylon, Harbour's, 1 1/2 inch mesh, complete w/floats and weights	29.12
13.	4	1.15	ea	NET, Head, mosquito, M-1914	4.60
14.	1	15.50	ea	OUTFIT, Cooking, 1 burner, Primus, M1950	15.50
15.	1	66.50	ea	PARACHUTE, Assembly, cargo, type G-1, w/pack Assy. (24 ft.)	66.50
16.	4	294.65	ea	PARACHUTE, Personnel, XI-10, 32 ft. canopy, camouflage, troop type	1178.60
17.	4	.05	ea	REPELLENT, Mosquito, (Stick Form)	.20
18.	50	.66	yd	ROPE, Nylon, 3 strands 1/2 inch natural	33.00

SECRET
Security Information

ITEM	NOMENCLATURE	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
19.	ROPE, Nylon, parachutist, 3/8 inch, 33 foot, 500-600 lb. test	ea	2.80	4	11.20
20.	SHOVEL, Intrenching, M1943	ea	1.50	1	1.50
21.	SUIT, Cold bar, complete w/jacket, trousers, rubber insulated boots and mittens	ea	88.25	1	88.25
22.	WAFER, Chocolate (Type found in "C" Ration)	lb	1.60	4	6.40
23.	FLUID, Ligher, flame type, Emergine	ea	.25	4	1.00
24.	BOAT, Reconnaissance, pneumatic, case w/paddles 2 man	ea	140.00	1	140.00
25.	KNIFE, Pocket, engineers, 4 blades, w/clavis	ea	1.90	4	7.60
26.	BELT, Inflatible waist, modified, w/two extra CO ₂ each	ea	4.25	4	17.00
27.	BLADDER, Marine flotation	ea	7.20	12	86.40
28.	METASCOPE, Image, U.S. /C-3 (Bureau of Ships)	ea	330.00	1	330.00
29.	SUIT, Wading, Lightweight, watertight, 1 piece, coverall type, w/snap fastener fron closure medium laminated dbl. textured cotton cloth, rubber mittens, rubber soled boots attached to leg bottoms.	ea	30.00	4	120.00
30.	KIT, fishing, w/50' line, 10 sinkers & 5 cork floats, & hooks 30 assorted	set	3.00	2	6.00
31.	LIFE PRESERVER, "Mas West" yoke type	ea	11.50	4	46.00
32.	PAMPHLET, Survival USAF, AFM 64-1	ea	.10	4	.40
33.	REFLECTOR, Radar	ea	20.00	2	40.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
34.	CAMERA, Leica 35mm, w/3.5 lens, w/micro-dot attachment	ea	380.00	2	760.00
35.	CAMERA, Hinox, No. III, 8mm, 3.5 lens	ea	95.00	2	190.00
36.	CASE, Field, w/easy access for Hinox III	ea	4.00	2	8.00
37.	CASE, Waterproof, film, 5 rolls per case (plastic 35mm)	ea	.30	4	1.20
38.	FILM, Black and white, 35mm., 36 exp/roll, Super X	roll	.87	2	1.74
39.	FILM, for camera, Sargent (Sargent Equip.) 35mm, 36 exp/plus X	roll	.87	2	1.74
40.	FILM, Microdot, 35mm, 36 exp/roll	roll	.82	20	16.40
41.	FILM, Photo., 8mm, for Hinox camera, ASA24-DIN 12/10 can	4	1.82	4	7.28
42.	FILM, Photo., 8mm, for Hinox camera ASA 40, DIN 12/10 can	4	1.82	4	7.28
43.	METER, Exposure, Leica	ea	30.00	2	60.00
44.	METER, Photographic, exposure, Hinox III, w/case	ea	22.00	2	44.00
45.	ARTICLES, Toilet, Soviet/Bazer w/6 blades, brush, comb, tooth brush, and soap	set	2.50	4	10.00
46.	BAG, carrying cloth	ea	2.00	4	8.00
47.	BAG, Self sealing plastic type burial bag for short term burial with straps or zipper	ea	4.00	6	24.00
48.	BELT, Heavy, leather, civilian type slip comp. inside fare size	ea	3.50	4	14.00
49.	BELT, Soviet, work, w/buckle	ea	2.00	4	8.00
50.	HANKIE, wool (or like) Soviet	ea	20.00	4	80.00

ITEM	NOMENCLATURE	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
51.	BOOTS, Soviet or Shoe, Soviet	pair	20.00	4	80.00
52.	CAN, Meat w/cover, knife, fork and spoon, Soviet or German	ea	3.50	4	14.00
53.	CANTEEN, Soviet or German, w/cover & cup	ea	3.50	4	14.00
54.	CAP, Soviet, cloth	ea	4.00	4	16.00
55.	CAP, Soviet, fur	ea	3.50	4	14.00
56.	COMPASS, German, Bizard	ea	5.00	4	20.00
57.	FLASHLIGHT, Soviet, w/multiple head (Infra-red, 2 cell, w/extra batteries)	ea	3.00	4	12.00
58.	KIT, f/Stellar photog., w/camera mount (bubbles and sight)	ea	614.00	1	614.00
59.	KIT, Sewing, Individual, Soviet	ea	.60	2	1.20
60.	KNIFE, HUNTING, sterile, 6 in. blade w/sheath, Soviet	ea	5.00	4	20.00
61.	MATCHES, Soviet, waterproof	ea bx	.10	20	2.00
62.	MEMO, Pad, Soviet, w/paper suitable for S/W	ea	1.00	4	4.00
63.	OUTFIT, Kilfitt (consists of gunstock, reflex housing, 300 mm telescopic lens, and cable release for Leica camera	ea	260.00	1	260.00
64.	OVERCOAT, Wool, Soviet, Second-hand (used)	ea	30.00	1	30.00
65.	PANTS, Soviet, Wool, Work	pair	10.00	4	40.00
66.	PENCIL, Soviet, wooden, w/chewed up end	ea	1.00	8	8.00
67.	PISTOL, Cal. .22, auto. Hi-standard, MdL. B w/silencer, long rifle	ea	70.00	2	140.00

SECRET
Security Information

ITEM	NOMENCLATURE	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
68.	RAINCOAT, Soviet	ea	20.00	4	80.00
69.	ROCKSACK, Soviet, w/waterproofed cover	ea	2.50	4	10.00
70.	SCARF, Wool, Soviet (any type rag that would serve the purpose)	ea	4.00	1	4.00
71.	SCISSORS, Soviet, small	ea	2.00	2	4.00
72.	SHIRT, Soviet, work (Gray or Dark material)	ea	10.00	8	80.00
73.	SOCKS, Soviet, low grade	pr	3.00	8	24.00
74.	SUIT, 2 pc., work, Soviet Army, Telgredka, modified set	set	25.00	4	100.00
75.	SUITCASE, Soviet, paper laminated	ea	30.00	2	60.00
76.	SWEATER, Wool (or like) Soviet	ea	10.00	4	40.00
77.	TOBACCO, Soviet, Loose	lb	5.00	2	10.00
78.	TYPEWRITER, Estonian faced portable elite	ea	76.32	1	76.32
79.	UNDERWEAR, Soviet, cotton	set	6.00	8	48.00
80.	UNDERWEAR, Soviet, long wool	set	12.00	5	60.00
81.	WALLET, Soviet (for money and IDpapers)	ea	5.00	4	20.00
82.	WATCH, Krist, Soviet, low-grade	ea	40.00	4	160.00
83.	WINDBREAKER, Soviet, Nylon or Poplin 10' x 20' (See Mitchell)	ea	15.00	2	30.00
84.	WRAPS, Foot, Soviet, peasant style (under boots)	pedr	2.00	4	8.00
85.	CARBIDE, 9mm, Parabellum	rd	.05	160	8.00
86.	MAGAZINE, Cal. 9mm., Belgian Browning, Pistol M975	ea	2.50	12	30.00

ITEM	NOMENCLATURE	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
87.8	PISTOL, Cal, 9mm, Belgium Browning, M1935	ea	55.00	4	220.00
88.	CARTRIDGE, Cal., .22, Hi-standard, long rifle, hollow point	rd	.01	100	1.00
89.	MAGAZINE, Assemble, Pistol Cal. .22, hi-Satndard mdl. C, 10-rd cap.	ea	2.00	4	8.00
90.	APRICOTS, Dried	1½ lb. ctn	.78	4	3.12
91.	BARLEY	Bushel	1.50	1	1.50
92.	RAISINS, Pkg.	15 oz pkg	.26	4	1.04
93.	RATIONS, Ronne type - same as Penmican Ration (in lots of 2,000 economical order)	ration	2.88	120	345.60
94.	SALT	lb	.11	2	.22
95.	TEA, Green (Lipton)	1 lb pkg	1.14	4	4.56
96.	AXE, pattern, handled, with beveled slot, steel handle and sheath, 3-3/8 inch	ea	2.40	2	4.80
97.	BAG, Plastic, thin envelope style 8" x 15"	ea	.39	100	39.00
98.	BATTERIES, Flashlight 1.5 V ER #1040	ea	.08	8	.64
99.	BINOCULAR, Challenger, Featherweight, 8x25, French	ea	40.00	2	80.00
100.	BOUILLON CUBE	tin	.61	2	1.22
101.	CIGARETTES	can	3.50	4	14.00
102.	CONTRACEPTIVES (any brand - for waterproofing 35mm film)	dz	1.50	2	3.00
103.	MOTOR, Outboard, gas silenced	ea	295.00	1	295.00

SECRET
Control and Distribution

UNIT
Security Information

ITEM	NOMENCLATURE	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
104.	SAW, Sod, rotary edger, hand operated cuts small strp.	ea	\$2.95	2	\$ 5.90
105.	SHEETING, Rubber, (two running yds. each)	ea	1.86	4	7.44
106.	SNARE, Small game, wire (part of Military Sustinance kit) E-1	ea	1.00	4	4.00
107.	TANK, Gas, Outboard, motor, 5 gal. ap.	ea	4.50	4	18.00
108.	WATCH, Wrist, 17 jewel Berrus Golden Day Calendar Chronographic	ea	55.00	2	110.00
109.	KIT, First Aid, General, Johnson & Johnson	ea	20.00	2	40.00
110.	SNAKE BITE KIT, Suction	ea	1.92	2	3.84
					<hr/>
Add 10% for Accessorial Charges					7,182.43
Add 10% For Inreased Costs In Production					718.24
Grand Total					<hr/>
					8,618.91